20-C-00031; Westshore Blvd. Collection System CIPP Lining Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 05, 2020

								I <u> </u>											
			Approx.	MG Underground LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Miller Pipeline LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Atlantic Pipe Services LLC		Vortex Services, LLC		Granite Inliner, LLC		Intercounty Engineering, Inc.	
tem No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
00	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00
02	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 59,942.90	\$59,942.90	\$ 41,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$ 25,494.00	\$25,494.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 27,468.00	\$27,468.00
408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	13,123	\$ 22.00	\$288,706.00	\$ 24.30	\$318,888.90	\$ 24.15	\$316,920.45	\$ 29.00	\$380,567.00	\$ 25.25	\$331,355.75	\$ 28.00	\$367,444.00	\$ 28.00	\$367,444.00	\$ 41.42	\$543,554.66
410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	1,661	\$ 26.00	\$43,186.00	\$ 30.50	\$50,660.50	\$ 28.00	\$46,508.00	\$ 30.00	\$49,830.00	\$ 37.83	\$62,835.63	\$ 35.00	\$58,135.00	\$ 36.00	\$59,796.00	\$ 46.87	\$77,851.07
415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	1,187	\$ 40.00	\$47,480.00	\$ 38.70	\$45,936.90	\$ 48.60	\$57,688.20	\$ 70.00	\$83,090.00	\$ 49.44	\$58,685.28	\$ 50.00	\$59,350.00	\$ 44.00	\$52,228.00	\$ 59.95	\$71,160.65 -
418.3540	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	LF	4148	\$ 50.00	\$207,400.00	\$ 62.70	\$260,079.60	\$ 56.00	\$232,288.00	\$ 90.00	\$373,320.00	\$ 64.45	\$267,338.60	\$ 70.00	\$290,360.00	\$ 48.00	\$199,104.00	\$ 104.64	\$434,046.72
601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	13123	\$ 2.00	\$26,246.00	\$ 2.50	\$32,807.50	\$ 2.15	\$28,214.45	\$ 2.00	\$26,246.00	\$ 1.65	\$21,652.95	\$ 2.75	\$36,088.25	\$ 2.00	\$26,246.00	\$ 2.18	\$28,608.14
601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1661	\$ 3.00	\$4,983.00	\$ 2.90	\$4,816.90	\$ 2.15	\$3,571.15	\$ 2.00	\$3,322.00	\$ 2.25	\$3,737.25	\$ 3.50	\$5,813.50	\$ 2.00	\$3,322.00	\$ 2.73	\$4,534.53
601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	1187	\$ 5.00	\$5,935.00	\$ 3.70	\$4,391.90	\$ 4.15	\$4,926.05	\$ 2.00	\$2,374.00	\$ 2.45	\$2,908.15	\$ 5.00	\$5,935.00	\$ 2.50	\$2,967.50	\$ 2.73	\$3,240.51
601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	4148	\$ 7.00	\$29,036.00	\$ 4.80	\$19,910.40	\$ 4.15	\$17,214.20	\$ 2.00	\$8,296.00	\$ 3.90	\$16,177.20	\$ 7.00	\$29,036.00	\$ 3.50	\$14,518.00	\$ 3.00	\$12,444.00
1621	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 8" Dia.	LF	295	\$ 20.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$4,720.00	\$ 22.00	\$6,490.00	\$ 3.00	\$885.00	\$ 13.50	\$3,982.50	\$ 10.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 67.00	\$19,765.00	\$ 13.08	\$3,858.60
21.1	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer , 10" Dia.	LF	41	\$ 25.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 26.70	\$1,094.70	\$ 22.00	\$902.00	\$ 4.00	\$164.00	\$ 15.50	\$635.50	\$ 15.00	\$615.00	\$ 67.00	\$2,747.00	\$ 13.08	\$536.28
30	Cleaning & Inspection of Gravity Sewer Laterals (Along West Shore Blvd)	LF	2800	\$ 19.00	\$53,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$15,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$18,200.00	\$ 10.90	\$30,520.00
700	Disposal of Debris	CY	55	\$ 95.00	\$5,225.00	\$ 80.20	\$4,411.00	\$ 1.10	\$60.50	\$ 100.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$6,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 226.07	\$12,433.85
1050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	311	\$ 125.00	\$38,875.00	\$ 112.90	\$35,111.90	\$ 90.00	\$27,990.00	\$ 150.00	\$46,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$31,100.00	\$ 0.10	\$31.10	\$ 170.00	\$52,870.00	\$ 381.50	\$118,646.50
051	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Linning	EA	311	\$ 330.00	\$102,630.00	\$ 294.00	\$91,434.00	\$ 275.00	\$85,525.00	\$ 325.00	\$101,075.00	\$ 200.00	\$62,200.00	\$ 515.00	\$160,165.00	\$ 265.00	\$82,415.00	\$ 327.00	\$101,697.00
800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	SF	7200	\$ 22.00	\$158,400.00	\$ 26.60	\$191,520.00	\$ 29.15	\$209,880.00	\$ 27.00	\$194,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$187,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$432,000.00	\$ 19.62	\$141,264.00
000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	Hrs	640	\$ 185.00	\$118,400.00	\$ 21.40	\$13,696.00	\$ 220.00	\$140,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$640.00	\$ 315.00	\$201,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$134,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$384,000.00	\$ 261.60	\$167,424.00
050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	13123	\$ 1.75	\$22,965.25	\$ 1.00	\$13,123.00	\$ 0.10	\$1,312.30	\$ 1.00	\$13,123.00	\$ 2.00	\$26,246.00	\$ 1.00	\$13,123.00	\$ 3.00	\$39,369.00	\$ 2.18	\$28,608.14
050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	LF	1661	\$ 2.50	\$4,152.50	\$ 2.00	\$3,322.00	\$ 0.10	\$166.10	\$ 1.00	\$1,661.00	\$ 4.00	\$6,644.00	\$ 3.00	\$4,983.00	\$ 3.00	\$4,983.00	\$ 7.27	\$12,075.47
050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	LF	1187	\$ 3.50	\$4,154.50	\$ 3.00	\$3,561.00	\$ 3.50	\$4,154.50	\$ 1.00	\$1,187.00	\$ 6.00	\$7,122.00	\$ 4.00	\$4,748.00	\$ 8.00	\$9,496.00	\$ 5.81	\$6,896.47
050.18	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	LF	4148	\$ 5.00	\$20,740.00	\$ 5.60	\$23,228.80	\$ 3.50	\$14,518.00	\$ 1.00	\$4,148.00	\$ 8.00	\$33,184.00	\$ 4.00	\$16,592.00	\$ 8.00	\$33,184.00	\$ 4.36	\$18,085.28 -
				TOTAL	\$1,297,639.25	TOTAL	\$1,324,657.90	TOTAL	\$1,355,778.90	TOTAL	\$1,463,972.00	TOTAL	\$1,566,304.81	TOTAL	\$1,596,818.85	TOTAL	\$1,932,954.50	TOTAL	\$1,944,953.87
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																		
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this						Bids Received By:	Jim Greiner												
tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.							Jim Greiner, P.E.												
							City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department												
								306 E. Jackson Street Tampa, FL 33602	- 4N										